

BILL OF QUANTITY

BOQ AMOUNT :- ₹ 59,18,700.00

EMD :- ₹ 1,18,374.00

BOQ FEE :- ₹ 5,000.00

NAME OF SCHEME:-

नगर पंचायत सुगौली के वार्ड सं -08 में मारवाडी धर्मशाला सड़क से महेंद्र अग्रवाल के जमी के आगे एवं श्री राम मेडिकल होते हुए जयराम दास मार्किट तक प० दीनदयाल पथ में पेवर ब्लाक का अधिष्ठापन निर्माण कार्य।

S.NO.	ITEM OF WORK	UNIT	WORK IN	No.	LENGTH (FIT)	BREADTH (FIT)		HEIGHT (FIT)	QUANTITY (CFT)	QUANTITY (CUM)	RATE	AMOUNT	
1	Extra Labour cost for site clearance .	NO.											
1. BCD 16.78.2	Construction of granular sub-base by providing close graded Material conforming to specifications, mixing in a mechanical mix plant at OMC, carriage of mixed material by tippers to work site, for all leads & lifts, spreading in uniform layers of specified thickness with motor grader on prepared surface and compacting with vibratory power roller to achieve the desired density, complete as per specifications and directions of Engineer-in-Charge. With material conforming to Grade-I (size range 75 mm to 0.075 mm) having CBR Value-30	CUM	ROAD:-	1	2000	14		0.66	18480	523.81	1239.40	649209.52 649210.11	
2 BCD 11.79.1	Providing and laying factory made chamfered edge Cement Concrete paver blocks of required strength,thickness & size/shape, made by table vibratory method , to attain superior smooth finish using PU or equivalent moulds, laid in required Grey colour & pattern over 50mm thick compacted bed of coarse sand, compacting and proper embedding / laying of inter locking paver blocks into the sand bedding layer through vibratory compaction by using plate vibrator, filling the joints with jamuna sand and cutting of paver blocks as per required size and pattern, finishing and sweeping extra sand in footpath,parks,lawns, drive ways or light traffic parking etc. all complete as per manufacturer's specifications & direction of Engineer -in-Charge a) 80 mm thick c.c. paver block of M-35 grade with approved colour design and pattern.	SQM	ROAD:-	1	2000	14			28000	2602.23	956.40	2488772.23 2488772.77	
3. BCD 5.9.1	Centring and shuttering including strutting,propping etc.and removal of form for Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters. Butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.	SQM	S/WALL	4	2000			0.83	6640	617.10	211.60	130578.44	
4 BCD 2.28	Providing local sand filling including watering , ramming, consolidating and dressing with all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	S/WALL	2	2000	0.83	0.25		830				
			ROAD:-	1	2000	14	0.5		14000	419.99	287.30	120664.37 120663.13	
			TOTAL QUANTITY						14830				
5 BCD 11.72	Providing designation 100-A Brick Flat Soling filled with local sand including all comp. job as per building specification and direction of E/I.	SQM	S/WALL	2	2000	0.83			3320				
			TOTAL QUANTITY						3320	308.55	283.30	87412.27	
			TOTAL QUANTITY						3320				
6. BCD 4.1.3	Providing P.C.C.(1:2:4) With sone sand and 20 mm nominal size of Agregate with all comp. job and direction of E/I.	CUM	ROAD:-		0	10		0.5	0				
			ROAD:-	2	2000	0.5		0.83	1660	47.05	3998.10	188119.22 188110.61	
			TOTAL QUANTITY						1660				
			TOTAL RS.										3664797.05

Handwritten signature

EXTRA COST OF MATERIALS :-							93933	359.04	33725.72
(A) Bricks -	1000						15.06	231.56	3486.51
(B) Cement :-	Nos.								
	MT								
							TOTAL RS.		37212.25
									37213.01
8	CARRIAGE CHARGE OF MATERIALS :-						93933	919.21	86344.20
(A) Bricks for (1+7) km lead -	1000						692.81	310.47	215895.72
(B) Local sand for lead :-	CUM						20.94	3387.15	70926.92
(C) Sone sand for lead :-	CUM						444.16	3251.29	144999.90
(D) Stone chips for lead :-	CUM						0.00	467.41	0.00
(E) Cement for lead :-	MT						0.00	0.00	0.00
	CUM						1.00	4093.85	4093.85
							TOTAL RS.		521842.15
									521842.15
9	P/V Name Plate and photography						ADD 5.36% DIFF OF GST RS.		27528.37
							TOTAL RS.		5814208.5
									5814208.5
10	ADD SEIGNIORAGE FEE OF MATERIALS :-						93933	512.8	48168.87
(A) Bricks for (1+7) km lead:-	1000						692.81	14.2	9837.95
(B) Local sand for lead :-	CUM						20.94	17.6	368.51
(C) Sone sand for lead :-	CUM						444.16	59.5	26427.65
(D) Stone chips for lead :-	CUM						0.00	0	0.00
							TOTAL RS.		84802.97
							ADD 18 % GST DIFF COST RS.		15264.53
							TOTAL RS.		100067.51
							TOTAL RS.		5918600.66
									5914276.00
							TOTAL RS.		5918600.66
									0
							TOTAL RS.		5918600.66
									5918700.00
							say Rs		59,14,276.00

Say Rs 59,14,276.00

28/02/26

BoQ Approved for Rs 59,14,276.00 (Rs fifty nine lakh fourteen thousand two hundred seventy six) only.

28/02/26
अधीक्षण अभियंता
नगर विकास अंचल
तिरुत, मुजफ्फरपुर

MATERIAL STATEMENT

NO.	ITEM NO.	UNIT	QUANTITY	GSB	LOCAL SAND	CEMENT (MT)	SONE SAND (CUM)	STONE CHIPS (CUM)	BRICKS (NO.)
	LOCAL SAND FILLING	CUM	419.99		419.99				
1	GSB (VOLUMETRIC FACTOR 1.28)	CUM	523.81	670.48	268.19			402.29	
2	B.F.S.	SQM	308.55	9.26	4.63				10037
3	P.C.C.(1:2:4) :-	CUM	47.05			15.0567	20.938209	41.88	
4	PAVER BLOCK	CUM	2802.23						83896
	TOTAL	CUM	0.00			0.00	0.00	0.00	
5	DEDUCTION FOR OLD BRICKS IN B.E.S. (30 %)	SQM	0.00	(-)					0
	TOTAL			679.73	692.81	15.06	20.94	444.16	93933

Subg
18/02/26